uploaded copy of BIS certificate nor NOC from Ministry of Steel. 

2.       The country of origin is CHINA. Supplier in case of above mentioned 
Bills of Entries is M/s NGA LAI (MEI FOO) Limited, Hongkong. Total Declared 
Assessable value of the goods is 1,27,65,361/- (Rs. One Crore Twenty-Seven 
Lacs Sixty-Five Thousand Three Hundred Sixty-One Rupees)  and total  duty 
payable  is  Rs.  39,54,710/-  (Rupees  Thirty-Nine  Lacs  Fifty-Four  Thousand 
Seven Hundred Ten). The details of B/E are as under:- 

Table-I

                                                   (Exchange Rate :- 1 USD=Rs. 87.75)

Sr. 
No
. 

B/E No. 
& Date

Master BL 
No. 

Container 
No. 

Total 
Gross 
Weight

Declare
d Unit 
Price

Declared

[...]

29.01.2025, importer has imported Architectural Designer Decorative Article of 
wall panel under HSN code 73269060. After putting on hold, Importer filed 02 
warehouse  B/E  No.  8709704  and  8710238  both  dated  05.03.2025  having 
declared Assessable value of the goods is 1,27,65,361/- (Rs. One Crore Twenty-
Seven Lacs Sixty-Five Thousand Three Hundred Sixty-One Rupees) and total 
duty payable is Rs. 39,54,710/- (Rupees Thirty-Nine Lacs Fifty-Four Thousand 
Seven Hundred Ten) at Mundra Port through their Custom Broker M/s Shri 
Balaji Logistics under CTH 73269060. Since, CTH 7326 is not covered under 
Steel  Quality  Control  Order,  hence,  importer  neither  uploaded  copy  of  BIS 
certificate nor NOC from Ministry of Steel.

[...]

1,27,65,361/-,  under Section 111 (d) & (m) of the Customs Act, 1962. 
However, I give the importer an option under provision of Section 125(1) 
of  the  Customs  Act,  1962,  to  redeem  the  said  goods  for  re-export 
purpose only on payment of redemption fine of Rs.12,75,000/- (Rupees 
Twelve Lakh Seventy-Five Thousand Only).

vii. I impose a Penalty of  Rs. 7,00,000/- (Rupees Seven Lakh Only) under 
Section 112 (a)(i) of the Customs Act, 1962 should not be imposed upon 
M/s  Shree  Ganesh  Industries  (IEC-  AAYHR3367P)  for  the  reasons 
discussed in para supra.